• Compact design
• Patented
backlash-free torque
transmission
• Low friction seals
• Optimized
torque curve
• Standardised

18
Edition: 2023-12 Si-503 EN
Ordering example
Pneumatic double acting actuator type A32-DA. Mounting position A.
When ordering actuators separately, please specify also the mounting kit you require for the actual valve
type.
Material specification
Housing, cover, end cover: Aluminium (painted)
Cylinder: Aluminium (painted)
Tie rod: EN 1.4305
Piston seal:
Screws/nuts:
Connection:
(between actuator and accessories)
Technical specification
Air supply:
Rotary motion:
Ambient temperature:
Carbon filled PTFE + O-ring made
of cold-resistant nitrile rubber
Acidproof steel
Plastic tubing (standard)
Acidproof steel tubing (option)
4 - 8 bar, clean and dry instrument air acc. to ISO 8573-1
Max 95°
adjustable travel stops
– 30 to + 90 °C (standard)
(+ 120 °C Option O-ring made of Viton)
19
Si-503 EN Edition: 2023-12
A 32 - DA - H - D50 - F14
1 2 3 4 5 6
Somas reserves the right to make improvements without prior notice.
Type designation, actuator type A
1 Type of actuator 4 Option
2 Acuator size acc. to the selection table E = ATEX design
3 Function H = High temperature design
DA = Double acting actuator NM = Emergency operator
SC = Single acting actuator (spring to close) LDC = Locking Device (Closed position)
SO = Single acting actuator (spring to open) LDO = Locking Device (Open position)
SCL = Single acting actuator (spring to close) low air supply design V = Larger air connections
SOL = Single acting actuator (spring to open) low air supply design X = Special design
B = Bronze bushing in lever
5 Shaft diameter
6 Mounting pattern for valve attachment (acc. to ISO 5211)
Somas.se LinkedIn
Head office:
Somas Instrument AB
Norrlandsvägen 26
SE-661 40 SÄFFLE
Sweden
Phone: +46 (0)533 69 17 00